YouGov/ Sky News Survey Results

Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Country Region Ethnicity
Other ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London ';?:tﬁf em::z:’ty Indian B::IQ(:::::SILI Black é::::sr x\'f:;/
Other)
Weighted Sample[1001(104|383| 45 | 110 | 480 | 521 | 157 | 555 | 196 [ 93 | 648 | 353 961 20 20 180 180 380 220 118 191 195 228 268
Unweighted Sample[1001f117]400] 71 97 |458| 543 | 124 | 555|217 |105] 716 | 285 952 26 23 173 180 350 249 144 228 147 208 274
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don’t know or refused]
Con 14 |100 O 0 0 16 11 4 11 19 27| 15 11 14 2 10 19 10 16 11 9 32 7 11 8
Lab 53 0 100 O 0 54 51 53 55 49 50| 54 51 53 63 35 54 51 52 56 59 40 44 72 48
LibDem 6 0 0 100 0 6 6 5 7 5 7 5 7 6 10 0 9 3 4 11 6 5 7 2 11
SNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reform UK 7 0 0 0 0 7 8 6 8 6 8 7 7 7 6 0 4 8 10 6 7 5 3 7 13
Green 14 0 0 0 100 | 11 17 21 17 9 4 13 16 14 10 28 9 22 12 16 18 12 29 5 11
Other 5 0 0 0 0 5 6 10 2 12 3 5 6 5 0 9 6 7 7 0 0 6 10 2 9
Now, thinking specifically about your own
constituency, and imagining that these were the
political parties standing, which party do you
intend to vote for in the July 4th 2024 UK general
election?
Conservative 10 (100 O 0 0 12 9 3 9 15 22| 12 8 11 1 7 14 7 12 8 9 25 5 8 6
Labour 38 0 100 O 0 41 35 36 39 38 39| 40 36 38 53 23 37 36 40 37 50 32 28 51 34
Liberal Democrat 5 0 0 100 0 5 4 3 5 4 6 4 5 5 8 0 6 2 3 7 5 4 5 1 7
Scottish National Party (SNP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reform UK 6 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 6 4 6 5 6 6 4 0 3 5 7 6 6 3 2 4 10
Green 11 0 0 0 100 | 10 12 13 13 7 3 10 12 11 9 18 6 17 10 10 17 11 19 4 8
Some other party 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 6 2 9 3 4 4 4 0 6 4 5 6 0 0 4 7 2 5
Would not vote 9 0 0 0 0 8 10 13 11 6 1 9 10 10 3 3 13 8 8 11 4 4 6 15 12
Don't know 10 0 0 0 0 6 13 11 8 11 18| 10 9 10 3 25 6 16 8 9 6 10 12 8 11
Refused 7 0 0 0 0 9 5 9 8 5 1 6 8 7 12 3 10 4 4 12 1 6 15 5 6
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YouGov/ Sky News Survey Resul

Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don’t know or refused]

Con

Lab

Lib Dem
SNP

Plaid Cymru
Reform UK
Green
Other

Now, thinking specifically about your own
constituency, and imagining that these were the
political parties standing, which party do you
intend to vote for in the July 4th 2024 UK general
election?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Plaid Cymru
Reform UK
Green
Some other party
Would not vote
Don’'t know
Refused

Country of birth
Outside of
Total | UK the UK
1001| 360 641
1001f 415 586
% % %
14 8 17
53 60 49
6 4 7
0 1 0
0 0 0
7 6 8
14 18 12
5 3 6
10 6 13
38 40 37
5 3 6
0 1 0
0 0 0
6 4 7
11 13 10
4 2 5
9 7 10
10 13 8
7 12 4
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Country Region Ethnicity
Other ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London ';?:tﬁf em::z:’ty Indian B::IQ(:::::SILI Black é::::sr x\'f:;/
Other)
Weighted Sample[1001(104|383| 45 | 110 | 480 | 521 | 157 | 555 | 196 [ 93 | 648 | 353 961 20 20 180 180 380 220 118 191 195 228 268
Unweighted Sample[1001f117]400] 71 97 |458| 543 | 124 | 555|217 |105] 716 | 285 952 26 23 173 180 350 249 144 228 147 208 274
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who answered ‘some other
party’; n=30]
An independent candidate 65 0 0 0 0 73 59 3% 57 92 15| 77 48 67 0 0 71 52 73 0 0 56 a7 25 98
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 5 | 0 0 0 0 0 9 0o 3 0o 71| 0o 12 5 0 0 3 19 0 0 0 21 2 0 0
Workers Party GB 10 0 0 0 0 14 7 26 4 6 0 8 14 7 0 100 19 4 3 100 0 1 30 0 0
Social Democratic Party 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heritage Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 16 0 0 0 0 10 20 38 19 2 15 9 26 16 0 0 0 26 18 0 0 22 21 36 2
Don't know 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 11 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On ascale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 12 5 2 7 2 8 15 15 14 6 2 12 12 12 9 5 11 10 10 17 5 7 6 16 18
1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
2 1 0 0 0 4 3 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1
3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 24 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 2
4 1 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
5 8 1 5 1 9 7 8 13 7 7 4 7 9 7 28 0 8 10 7 5 5 5 15 4 8
6 5 5 5 3 6 6 5 7 3 0 3 6 4 5 0 11 2 5 7 5 4 2 7 6 5
7 5 2 7 4 11 7 3 9 6 0 3 4 8 5 6 3 4 10 3 5 5 7 6 7 2
8 8 18 7 18 11 8 8 7 8 12 1 6 11 8 17 3 17 7 6 5 5 9 14 8 3
9 7 1 7 1 7 9 6 6 10 4 1 9 4 7 5 4 10 5 8 6 4 5 13 5 8
10 - Absolutely certaintovote 51 | 52 66 65 49 50 52 36 47 56 87| 53 48 51 35 49 41 49 56 54 68 61 34 50 49
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

And which of these parties would you vote for?

[Asked only to those who answered ‘some other
party’; n=30]
An independent candidate
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Workers Party GB
Social Democratic Party
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition
Heritage Party
Some other party
Don't know
Refused

On ascale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

©oO~NOOUTAWNRE

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

Country of birth
Outside of
Total | UK the UK
1001| 360 641
1001f 415 586
% % %
65 28 76
5 3 6
10 23 6
1 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
16 a7 7
3 0 3
0 0 0
12 7 14
1 0 1
1 2 1
1 2 1
1 0 1
8 8 7
5 6 4
5 7 4
8 8 8
7 9 6
51 49 52
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Country Region Ethnicity
Other ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London ';?:tﬁf em::z:’ty Indian B::IQ(:::::SILI Black é::::sr x\'f:;/
Other)
Weighted Sample| 1001|104 |383| 45 | 110 | 480| 521 157 | 555 | 196 | 93 | 648 | 353 961 20 20 180 180 380 220 118 191 195 228 268
Unweighted Sample| 1001|117 [400] 71 97 | 458 | 543 124 | 555 | 217 | 105 716 | 285 952 26 23 173 180 350 249 144 228 147 208 274
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following will be the most important
issues to you in deciding how you vote at the
general election? Please tick up to three.
The costof living 64 | 47 74 46 67 64 65 64 68 63 47| 60 73 65 51 67 59 65 71 58 60 60 61 73 64
NHS and health 56 | 44 67 53 59 52 59 47 50 72 67| 55 57 56 33 49 53 54 58 58 59 56 50 56 58
The economyingeneral 36 | 51 42 55 24 38 34 33 37 30 48] 40 29 36 29 35 32 32 40 36 31 38 20 48 38
Housing 18 5 22 13 21 20 17 19 20 15 12| 18 19 18 22 13 14 14 23 17 28 11 15 25 16
The situation in Gaza and Israel 18 2 8 10 51 16 21 28 17 17 10| 17 21 18 6 32 18 25 19 12 13 16 41 3 19
Immigration 17 | 36 10 10 9 19 16 14 17 18 21| 17 18 17 15 21 23 16 18 12 15 21 12 14 22
Taxation 17 | 29 13 19 6 17 16 14 20 12 6 18 14 17 7 23 18 14 17 17 13 24 11 13 20
Environment and climate change 13 6 13 34 33 13 14 14 15 9 13| 15 11 13 22 25 11 13 13 15 22 17 10 8 14
Education 8 7 11 9 10 7 9 14 7 8 7 9 7 8 13 11 5 6 7 14 12 5 12 7 8
Law and order 8 12 9 6 4 9 6 1 9 8 10 7 9 8 4 2 5 12 9 5 6 8 2 12 9
Pensions 6 16 5 2 2 6 5 0 2 10 27 5 6 6 0 0 9 8 4 4 6 14 1 5 3
Welfare benefits 6 2 8 4 1 7 5 3 7 7 5 5 7 6 3 3 6 11 4 5 7 4 9 4 6
Defence and security 4 10 3 7 1 4 4 4 3 6 7 5 3 4 0 0 3 8 2 5 5 5 1 7 3
Transport 4 2 3 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 1 3 4 4 0 4 5 1 4 4 7 1 2 4 5
None of these 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 5 1 0 1 1 1 1 6 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 2
Don'tknow 3 1 1 0 0 3 3 6 3 3 1 3 3 3 25 2 1 4 1 5 2 2 9 2 1
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion
of the following?
Rishi Sunak
Very favourable 6 40 1 5 0 8 4 3 4 9 15 7 3 6 8 2 4 5 7 6 0 19 1 5 2
Somewhat favourable 15 | 44 12 16 2 14 15 12 14 17 19| 13 17 15 2 20 23 10 14 12 13 17 12 17 13
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 21 84 13 21 2 22 19 15 18 26 34 20 20 21 10 22 27 15 21 18 13 36 13 22 15
Somewhat unfavourable 18 7 25 29 8 22 15 14 22 16 13| 19 17 18 34 15 15 20 16 23 18 16 11 23 21
Very unfavourable 54 3 59 46 88 52 56 61 53 56 47| 53 56 54 47 57 53 53 58 48 64 41 68 47 54
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 72 10 84 75 96 74 71 7% 75 72 60 72 73 72 81 72 68 73 74 71 82 57 79 70 75
Dontknow 7 |5 3 3 2 |4 11|11 8 3 6|8 7| 7 9 7 | s 12 5 10 | 5 6 7 8 10
Keir Starmer
Very favourable 11 7 24 4 0 11 10 5 11 11 19 10 12 11 18 10 8 12 11 11 12 9 7 19 7
Somewhat favourable 36 | 25 54 41 26 44 29 33 37 36 34| 35 37 37 15 15 37 34 37 38 36 44 21 40 38
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 47 32 78 45 26 5} 39 38 48 47 53 45 49 48 33 25 45 46 48 49 48 53 28 59 45
Somewhat unfavourable 19 | 34 13 35 23 21 17 22 18 23 15| 22 14 19 32 24 24 15 16 22 25 23 20 12 19
Very unfavourable 24 | 30 5 14 48 19 28 24 23 27 18| 22 26 24 23 26 22 27 28 15 23 17 40 18 22
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 43 64 18 49 71 40 45 46 41 50 33 44 40 43 ES 50 46 42 44 37 48 40 60 30 41
Dontknow 11| 4 3 6 3 |5 16 |17 11 4 14| 10 11| 10 13 25 | 8 12 8 14 | 3 7 12 11 15
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Which of the following will be the most important
issues to you in deciding how you vote at the
general election? Please tick up to three.

The cost of living

NHS and health

The economy in general
Housing

The situation in Gaza and Israel
Immigration

Taxation

Environment and climate change
Education

Law and order

Pensions

Welfare benefits

Defence and security

Transport

None of these

Don't know

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion
of the following?
Rishi Sunak
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
Keir Starmer
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Country of birth
Outside of
Total | UK the UK
1001| 360 641
1001f 415 586
% % %
64 62 66
56 51 59
36 25 42
18 19 18
18 27 13
17 11 21
17 15 18
13 16 12
8 10 7
8 6 8
6 2 8
6 8 5
4 4 4
4 3 4
1 1 2
3 7 1
6 1 8
15 9 17
21 10 25
18 18 19
54 66 47
72 84 66
7] 6 8
11 9 12
36 29 40
47 38 52
19 23 17
24 31 19
43 54 36
1] 8 12
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Ed Davey

Nigel Farage

George Galloway

Diane Abbott

Jeremy Corbyn

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Country Region Ethnicity

Other ethnicity

Total | Con | Lab | M1 | Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midlands | London | REStOF| Mixed |1, | Pakistanil | | (OtherAsian/

Dem South Chinese/ Arab/
Other)
1001[104]383] 45 | 110 [480| 521 [ 157 [ 555|196 | 93 | 648 | 353 | 961 | 20 20 | 180 | 180 | 380 | 220 | 118 | 101 195 228 268
1001]117]400] 71 | 97 [458| 543 | 124 | 555 | 217 |105] 716 | 285 | 952 | 26 23 | 173 | 180 | 350 | 249 | 144 | 228 147 208 274
% % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4|4 5 16 5|6 2|10 3 2 5|4 3 4 0 2 1 2 5 6 7 3 3 2 5
23 |22 34 45 22 |25 22 [17 22 26 39| 25 20| 24 16 17 28 18 26 21 18 28 27 25 19
27 26 39 61 27 31 24 27 25 28 44 29 23 28 16 19 29 20 31 27 25 31 30 27 24
18|28 19 4 15|18 18 |15 17 24 17| 18 17| 18 14 6 14 17 19 21 23 13 16 18 20
11)1100 9 4 6 |12 10 | 7 10 16 13|11 11| 11 3 0 9 10 14 10 7 10 10 12 13
29 38 28 8 21 30 28 22 27 40 30 29 28 29 17 6 23 27 33 31 30 23 26 30 33
44 | 36 34 31 53|39 48 |52 49 33 26| 42 48| 43 68 76 | 49 52 36 42 | 44 45 44 43 43
5|2 2 o 1]4 s o 5 7 7| 4 5 5 2 0 2 4 7 3 6 4 0 6 7
11 )18 11 19 1 [10 11 |9 12 8 8| 9 14| 11 12 9 9 8 12 12 7 6 13 10 14
6 20 13 19 2 14 16 9 17 15 15 13 19 16 14 9 11 12 19 15 13 10 13 16 21
10|22 9 100 4|12 8 |12 9 13 12|12 8 11 6 2 15 7 8 14 5 15 10 9 11
62 |51 72 66 8 |65 60 [ 60 61 67 65| 63 61| 62 65 56 57 68 66 57 79 65 64 61 54
72 73 8 76 9 77 68 72 70 8 77 75 69 73 71 58 72 75 74 71 84 80 74 70 65
2|7 7 5 8|8 16|19 13 5 7|12 12| 11 14 33 | 18 13 7 13| 3 11 13 14 14
8|lo 7 1 1229 7 5 8 12 2| 7 10 8 6 5 10 14 6 4 2 2 25 6 4
16|17 13 26 17 [15 16 | 9 18 18 12| 15 17 [ 16 18 12 21 11 17 12 9 10 24 18 14
24 17 20 27 29 24 23 14 26 30 14 22 27 24 24 17 3 25 23 16 11 12 49 24 18
13|9 17 7 24|15 12 |19 12 16 7|13 13| 14 n 4 12 16 13 14 13 15 16 15 9
32 (47 33 31 20 |3 29 [18 29 37 62| 3 28| 32 20 19 25 26 38 33 47 36 16 28 37
45 56 50 38 44 50 41 37 41 53 69 47 41 46 31 23 37 42 51 47 60 51 32 43 46
31|28 30 35 27|25 37 |49 34 17 17| 31 32| 30 44 61 | 31 33 25 37 | 30 36 18 33 36
12lo0o 13 112 23|11 11 |10 9 15 13| 13 8 11 0 6 15 7 15 7 9 5 16 15 10
23|14 20 29 36 |23 24 [22 20 32 27| 24 22| 23 32 24 17 24 24 25 22 20 26 30 18
34 14 42 40 59 34 35 32 29 47 40 37 30 34 32 30 32 31 39 32 31 25 42 45 28
17 |20 22 24 12 |17 18 |22 18 14 14| 18 17| 18 7 15 16 14 20 17 27 14 16 14 20
20 (32 14 17 13|23 17 [ 3 21 25 36| 20 21| 21 19 7 14 28 19 22 27 28 10 18 21
37 61 36 41 25 40 35 25 39 39 50 38 38 39 26 22 30 42 39 39 54 42 26 32 4
28|24 22 19 16 |26 30 |43 32 14 11| 27 31| 28 42 48 | 38 27 22 29 | 15 33 33 23 31
23| 0 24 12 43|22 23 |25 23 26 11| 24 20| 23 13 18 28 26 24 14 19 14 44 16 20
22 |19 27 24 25 |25 20 [28 25 16 13| 21 24| 22 42 23 26 18 21 24 30 17 31 22 17
45 19 51 36 68 47 43 53 48 42 24 45 44 45 55 41 54 44 45 38 49 31 75 38 37
16|21 19 15 22 |18 13 |19 17 7 19| 15 17| 16 28 10 10 23 15 15 13 18 12 19 15
25 |53 19 38 6 |28 22 [ 9 21 42 44| 26 24| 26 5 12 22 19 29 29 30 37 5 23 32
41 74 38 53 28 46 35 28 38 49 63 41 41 42 33 2 32 42 44 44 43 55 17 42 47
147 10 112 5 |6 22 |19 15 10 13| 14 15| 14 13 37 | 15 15 10 18 | 7 15 9 20 16
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Ed Davey

Nigel Farage

George Galloway

Diane Abbott

Jeremy Corbyn

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Country of birth

Outside of

Total | UK |
1001] 360 | 641
1001] 415 | 586
% % %
4| 3 5
23 | 19 26
21 22 31
18 | 16 19
11 | 13 10
29 29 29
44 | s0 41
5| 3 6
11| 8 12
16 11 18
0] 9 11
62 | 70 58
2 79 69
12 | 10 13
8 | 8 8
16 [ 20 14
24 28 22
13| 15 12
32| 31 32
45 46 44
31| 26 35
11| 11 11
23 | 21 24
3% 32 35
17 | 18 17
20 | 21 20
37 39 37
28 | 29 28
23 | 30 18
22 | 28 19
45 58 37
16 | 13 17
25 | 18 29
4 31 46
14 | 10 17
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Country Region Ethnicity
Other ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London ';?:tﬁf em::z:’ty Indian B::IQ(:::::SILI Black é::::sr x\'f:;/
Other)
Weighted Sample| 1001|104 |383| 45 | 110 | 480| 521 157 | 555 | 196 | 93 | 648 | 353 961 20 20 180 180 380 220 118 191 195 228 268
Unweighted Sample| 1001|117 [400] 71 97 | 458 | 543 124 | 555 | 217 | 105 716 | 285 952 26 23 173 180 350 249 144 228 147 208 274
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following parties, if any, would you
trust the most to make the right decisions on...
Community relations
Labour 30 | 18 56 7 12 35 25 19 32 29 38| 29 31 31 21 4 37 32 27 30 25 31 28 39 25
Conservatives 6 42 1 4 1 9 4 5 6 0 7 7 6 7 3 7 10 3 8 5 6 16 2 5 5
Liberal Democrats 7 8 7 27 8 9 5 7 6 7 11 6 9 7 0 15 4 8 7 9 9 8 2 8 7
Green 14 6 11 20 56 11 17 18 16 10 8 14 14 14 9 15 15 14 16 11 25 8 21 10 13
Reform UK 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 6 0 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 1 2
None of them 20 | 17 11 20 8 20 21 14 23 23 12| 22 18 20 39 20 19 18 21 20 20 17 22 19 23
Don'tknow 20 | 10 12 22 16 14 26 36 16 18 23| 20 21 20 23 39 13 23 18 24 14 19 21 19 24
Policing
Labour 28 4 57 16 9 34 22 19 29 28 32| 28 27 28 29 11 30 26 26 31 29 22 27 38 23
Conservatives 12 | 64 7 17 2 15 10 12 11 16 14| 12 12 12 11 10 16 7 15 9 11 26 11 10 6
Liberal Democrats 4 1 6 21 5 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 1 13 3 1 5 7 6 5 2 2 7
Green 6 0 2 3 39 5 8 5 8 5 3 5 8 6 3 6 8 12 4 5 10 7 9 2 6
Reform UK 5 4 1 1 0 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 4 0 4 4 7 3 5 2 2 3 10
None of them 24 [ 19 13 24 22 21 27 13 25 26 30| 24 24 24 40 15 22 24 28 19 21 25 22 24 26
Don't know 21 8 14 18 23 15 25 41 18 15 15| 21 21 20 11 45 17 27 15 27 18 12 28 20 23
Immigration
Labour 26 | 10 53 9 5 33 20 25 28 22 25| 26 27 26 38 12 30 21 26 28 22 20 24 42 21
Conservatives 11 | 53 6 8 4 12 9 7 10 14 11| 13 6 11 5 7 8 11 13 8 6 21 8 10 8
Liberal Democrats 5 2 4 37 6 4 5 5 5 2 4 4 6 4 0 13 8 1 4 6 7 3 7 1 5
Green 11 2 6 5 58 8 13 12 12 7 7 10 12 11 12 6 10 16 10 9 19 11 16 3 10
Reform UK 8 9 2 1 4 10 7 4 7 12 13 8 8 8 7 0 5 5 12 7 9 7 2 7 14
None of them 23 [ 20 19 27 9 21 24 15 22 31 23| 24 21 23 29 23 23 19 23 24 24 19 25 21 25
Don't know 17 3 10 12 16 12 22 31 15 12 17| 15 20 17 9 39 15 25 12 19 13 19 18 16 17
The economy
Labour 32 1 66 9 13 40 24 30 33 29 33| 31 33 32 28 15 33 27 31 38 28 28 25 44 30
Conservatives 16 | 82 9 7 3 21 11 9 14 25 25| 18 12 16 28 7 18 11 19 13 15 33 10 13 12
Liberal Democrats 4 1 2 40 5 4 5 7 4 2 5 4 5 5 3 0 7 3 3 6 5 3 8 2 4
Green 8 0 3 7 44 7 8 10 10 2 4 7 9 7 11 19 7 13 6 6 18 7 9 3 6
Reform UK 4 2 2 0 1 4 5 5 5 0 3 5 2 4 6 6 4 3 7 1 3 1 6 0 9
None of them 19 [ 10 10 23 15 16 22 15 21 21 15| 20 19 20 9 19 19 23 21 14 21 19 20 18 19
Don't know 17 4 9 15 19 8 24 24 13 21 15| 15 20 16 15 34 12 21 13 21 11 9 22 19 19
The NHS
Labour 39 | 15 76 16 12 a7 31 33 40 37 46| 39 39 39 31 17 38 44 38 40 40 38 32 49 35
Conservatives 6 4 1 1 3 7 5 3 5 7 13 7 4 6 8 7 5 3 8 5 3 17 2 5 3
Liberal Democrats 5 5 4 32 5 5 6 7 5 4 6 5 5 5 7 15 7 5 3 6 8 6 5 2 6
Green 11 2 4 6 62 10 12 19 12 6 3 10 12 11 12 15 10 12 10 12 20 7 20 6 8
Reform UK 4 0 1 12 1 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 4 4 0 6 3 5 3 4 2 4 2 7
None of them 21 [ 29 9 22 9 21 22 14 21 28 19| 21 22 21 31 19 23 20 24 16 16 23 21 17 26
Don't know 14 6 6 11 8 7 20 19 12 14 12 14 12 14 6 27 11 14 12 17 8 7 15 20 15
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Which of the following parties, if any, would you
trust the most to make the right decisions on...

Community relations
Labour
Conservatives
Liberal Democrats
Green
Reform UK
None of them
Don't know
Policing
Labour
Conservatives
Liberal Democrats
Green
Reform UK
None of them
Don't know
Immigration
Labour
Conservatives
Liberal Democrats
Green
Reform UK
None of them
Don't know
The economy
Labour
Conservatives
Liberal Democrats
Green
Reform UK
None of them
Don't know
The NHS
Labour
Conservatives
Liberal Democrats
Green
Reform UK
None of them
Don't know

10

Country of birth
Outside of
Total | UK the UK
1001| 360 641
1001f 415 586
% % %
30 30 30
6 5 8
7 6 8
14 15 14
2 2 2
20 22 20
20 22 19
28 31 26
12 6 16
4 3 5
6 10 5
5 4 5
24 24 24
21 24 19
26 26 26
11 8 12
5 4 5
11 13 10
8 5 10
23 27 21
17 17 17
32 30 33
16 12 18
4 6 4
8 12 5
4 2 5
19 22 18
17 16 17
39 39 39
6 3 8
5 7 4
11 12 11
4 3 5
21 24 20
14 14 14
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Country Region Ethnicity
Other ethnicity
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London ';?:tﬁf em::z:’ty Indian B::IQ(:::::SILI Black é::::sr x\'f:;/
Other)
Weighted Sample| 1001|104 |383| 45 | 110 | 480| 521 157 | 555 | 196 | 93 | 648 | 353 961 20 20 180 180 380 220 118 191 195 228 268
Unweighted Sample| 1001|117 [400] 71 97 | 458 | 543 124 | 555 | 217 | 105 716 | 285 952 26 23 173 180 350 249 144 228 147 208 274
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The situation in Israel and Gaza
Labour 17 | 11 36 3 8 23 12 12 20 13 14| 15 20 18 4 2 17 22 15 19 7 17 11 31 13
Conservatives 9 48 4 13 1 12 6 7 6 18 13 9 10 9 9 13 14 7 10 5 10 19 4 7 8
Liberal Democrats 4 2 6 23 3 4 5 4 4 4 9 5 4 4 2 15 5 4 5 2 10 4 3 4 3
Green 13 3 6 9 53 10 16 21 14 9 5 13 14 13 15 10 14 9 13 16 20 11 21 8 10
Reform UK 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 1 3 0 0 2 1 4 2 1 3 1 2 6
None of them 34 [ 21 32 31 27 35 33 33 34 35 32| 34 34 33 60 34 32 35 34 32 34 26 48 25 37
Don'tknow 19 | 14 16 21 8 14 25 21 19 19 22| 21 16 19 10 26 16 22 18 23 18 20 12 22 23
Improving opportunities for all communities in
Britain
Labour 33 | 11 68 9 7 36 30 27 34 32 40| 34 30 34 7 8 37 28 35 34 27 28 28 45 32
Conservatives 9 57 4 1 0 11 7 7 7 14 12| 10 7 9 8 7 10 4 12 8 6 21 5 6 7
Liberal Democrats 7 5 7 45 7 9 6 5 7 8 10 5 11 7 5 13 8 9 7 6 10 6 7 8 6
Green 13 2 6 6 61 12 14 22 15 3 3 12 15 13 15 10 11 16 13 11 21 15 16 7 12
Reform UK 3 2 0 0 0 4 3 2 4 2 3 4 2 3 6 0 3 2 6 2 1 2 2 2 8
None of them 19 | 17 10 24 9 18 19 14 20 22 16| 19 18 18 48 23 19 19 18 18 23 15 22 19 18
Don't know 16 5 6 16 16 10 21 23 13 18 16| 15 16 15 12 39 12 23 10 21 13 13 20 13 17
How well or badly do you think the following have
responded to the current situation in Gaza?
Rishi Sunak and the Conservative Party
Very well 6 24 4 1 0 6 6 8 4 9 8 8 3 6 6 2 4 4 10 3 2 12 3 5 7
Fairlywell 14 | 48 14 11 1 17 11 8 11 21 26| 14 15 14 5 23 19 11 12 16 14 20 3 22 11
TOTAL WELL 20 72 18 12 1 23 17 16 15 30 34 22 18 20 11 25 23 15 22 19 16 32 6 27 18
Fairlybadly 19 [ 10 22 35 18 20 18 15 23 11 18| 17 22 19 7 0 15 23 19 22 18 20 11 24 20
Verybadly 49 | 14 51 34 76 48 49 58 48 49 34| 48 50 48 75 59 54 43 51 42 53 36 77 36 46
TOTAL BADLY 68 24 73 69 94 68 67 73 71 60 52 65 72 67 82 59 69 66 70 64 71 56 88 60 66
Dontknow 12 |5 9 18 5 |9 16 |11 13 9 13| 13 10| 12 6 6 | 9 19 8 17 | 13 12 6 14 16
Keir Starmer and the Labour Party
Very well 6 2 12 o0 0 6 5 4 5 6 7 6 4 6 8 0 6 5 7 3 4 8 1 10 4
Fairlywell 21 | 24 32 28 13 26 16 21 20 19 24| 18 25 21 6 15 25 27 17 20 9 21 16 32 18
TOTAL WELL 27 26 44 28 13 32 21 25 25 25 31 24 29 27 14 15 31 32 24 23 13 29 17 42 22
Fairlybadly 23 [ 26 24 26 19 24 23 16 25 23 28| 26 19 23 19 25 16 17 26 30 34 24 18 20 25
Verybadly 33 [ 26 20 19 61 30 36 39 33 35 23| 32 35 33 53 28 37 27 38 25 31 25 60 19 32
TOTAL BADLY 56 52 44 45 80 54 59 55 58 58 51 58 54 56 72 53 53 44 64 55} 65 49 78 39 57
Dontknow 17 |22 11 26 7 |14 20 |20 17 16 19| 17 18| 17 15 32 | 17 23 12 21 | 22 22 5 19 20
Generally speaking, do you think the level of
immigration into Britain at the present time is too
high, too low or about right?
Toohigh 43 | 67 37 34 27 45 41 27 41 58 53| 43 44 43 52 30 45 40 43 44 42 61 36 32 45
Too low 10 5 12 12 12 11 9 8 13 5 7 10 10 10 22 10 13 14 7 8 19 4 12 9 10
Aboutright 35 | 26 41 41 38 35 34 44 35 29 33| 39 28 35 19 30 31 30 39 38 32 25 37 46 32
Don't know 12 1 9 12 23 9 15 21 11 9 8 8 18 12 7 31 12 16 10 9 7 9 15 13 12
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The situation in Israel and Gaza
Labour
Conservatives
Liberal Democrats
Green
Reform UK
None of them
Don't know
Improving opportunities for all communities in
Britain
Labour
Conservatives
Liberal Democrats
Green
Reform UK
None of them
Don't know

How well or badly do you think the following have
responded to the current situation in Gaza?

Rishi Sunak and the Conservative Party
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’'t know

Keir Starmer and the Labour Party

Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’'t know

Generally speaking, do you think the level of
immigration into Britain at the present time is too
high, too low or about right?
Too high
Too low
About right
Don't know

12

Country of birth
Outside of
Total | UK | e
1001]| 360 | 641
1001] 415 | 586
% % %
17 | 17 17
9 5 1
4 3 5
13| 15 12
3 1 4
34 | 40 31
19 | 18 20
33| 32 33
9 | 4 12
7 6 8
13 | 16 1
3 2 4
19 | 23 17
16 | 16 16
6 2 9
14 | 12 15
20 14 24
19 | 14 22
49 | 63 41
68 77 63
12 | 10 14
6 3 7
21| 19 22
27 22 29
23| 21 25
33 | 43 27
56 64 52
17 | 14 19
43 | 39 46
10 | 14 8
35 | 32 36
12 | 15 10
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Country Region Ethnicity
Other ethnicity
Lib . Rest of | Mixed . Pakistani/ (Other Asian/
Total | Con | Lab Dem Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South | ethnicity Indian Bangladeshi Black Chinese/ Arab/
Other)
Weighted Sample| 1001|104 |383| 45 | 110 | 480| 521 157 | 555 | 196 | 93 | 648 | 353 961 20 20 180 180 380 220 118 191 195 228 268
Unweighted Sample| 1001|117 [400] 71 97 | 458 | 543 124 | 555 | 217 | 105 716 | 285 952 26 23 173 180 350 249 144 228 147 208 274
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking specifically about legal routes for
immigration, such as skilled worker visas and
family visas, do you think these are...
Too difficult for people to obtain, and should be ;es‘fr 43|20 50 34 58 |44 42 | 41 48 38 30| 42 45| 43 44 31 39 2 48 40 47 39 38 51 il
Too easy for people to obtain, and Shor‘:]'grze di"f;iiiﬁ 23|45 15 25 13 |23 23 |19 19 34 35| 20 28| 23 10 24 |27 22 24 2 21 29 27 13 25
The balance is about right 22 | 22 27 28 15 25 19 28 22 20 17| 26 16 22 42 26 25 16 17 30 20 21 22 23 23
Don't know 12 4 8 13 14 7 16 12 12 8 19| 12 11 12 5 19 8 20 11 9 12 10 12 13 11
Earlier in the campaign it was reported that Labour
were going to ban Diane Abbott from standing as a
Labour candidate. After several days it was
confirmed that she would stand for the Labour
Party. Do you think Labour...
Were wrong to try and block her from standing, and — yo | 1) 5 45 3 |48 45 | 36 44 59 53| 50 39| 47 34 34 | s4 34 55 38 2 a 60 56 35
right to eventually let her stand
Were right o try and block her from standing, and 1, | 5 15 51 15 | 20 15 | 9 18 17 25| 17 17| 17 %7 6 15 23 18 12 6 2 8 15 23
wrong to eventually let her stand
Neither 16 | 15 15 10 9 15 17 20 17 12 16| 15 19 16 5 9 11 15 12 29 16 12 13 14 23
Don'tknow 20 | 13 17 20 13 18 23 36 21 13 6 18 25 20 24 51 21 28 15 20 26 25 19 15 20
Do you think the Labour Party is or is not racist?
Isracist 26 [ 27 11 39 50 23 29 25 29 20 23| 27 25 26 50 20 34 19 29 19 29 20 42 17 26
Isnotracist 42 | 43 67 26 21 52 33 29 42 49 45| 41 44 42 24 30 37 43 42 47 44 54 22 48 42
Don'tknow 32 | 30 22 35 30 25 38 46 28 31 32| 32 31 32 25 49 29 38 28 35 27 26 36 35 32
Do you think the Conservative Party is or is not
racist?
Isracist 57 | 18 70 55 74 54 60 55 58 59 52| 57 57 57 73 59 57 50 62 51 63 46 72 55 53
Isnotracist 23 [ 66 16 26 9 28 17 18 23 24 28| 22 25 23 4 32 22 22 23 24 21 38 10 16 27
Don'tknow 20 | 16 14 19 17 18 23 28 20 17 21| 21 19 21 23 8 21 28 15 25 16 15 18 29 20
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Thinking specifically about legal routes for
immigration, such as skilled worker visas and
family visas, do you think these are...
Too difficult for people to obtain, and should be made
easier
Too easy for people to obtain, and should be made
more difficult
The balance is about right
Don't know

Earlier in the campaign it was reported that Labour
were going to ban Diane Abbott from standing as a
Labour candidate. After several days it was
confirmed that she would stand for the Labour
Party. Do you think Labour...
Were wrong to try and block her from standing, and
right to eventually let her stand
Were right to try and block her from standing, and
wrong to eventually let her stand
Neither
Don't know

Do you think the Labour Party is or is not racist?

Is racist
Is not racist
Don't know

Do you think the Conservative Party is or is not
racist?
Is racist
Is not racist
Don't know

14

Country of birth
Outside of
Total | UK the UK
1001| 360 641
1001f 415 586
% % %
43 40 45
23 25 22
22 22 22
12 13 11
46 45 47
17 16 18
16 16 16
20 23 19
26 35 22
42 38 44
32 27 34
57 65 53
23 18 25
20 17 22
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

On a scale of 0to 10, where 0 is "strongly dislike"
and 10 is "strongly like", to what extent do you like
or dislike the Conservative Party?

0 - Strongly dislike

©oO~NOOUAWNRE

10 - Strongly like
Don't know
AVERAGE

On ascale of 0to 10, where 0 is "strongly dislike"
and 10 is "strongly like", to what extent do you like
or dislike the Labour Party?

0 - Strongly dislike

O O~NOOUTAWNRE

10 - Strongly like
Don't know
AVERAGE

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

15

Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Country Region Ethnicity
Other ethnicity

Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 Green | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London ';?:tﬁf em::z:’ty Indian B::IQ(:::::SILI Black égf::;gif:;/

Other)
1001 104|383] 45 | 110 | 480 521 | 157 | 555 | 196 | 93 | 648 | 353 | 961 | 20 | 20 | 180 | 180 | 380 | 220 | 118 | 1o1 195 228 268
1001|117 [400] 71 | 97 |458| 543 | 124 | 655 | 217 [105] 716 | 285 | 952 | 26 | 23 | 173 | 180 | 350 | 249 | 144 | 228 147 208 274
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
38| 0 48 37 57 |3 41 |31 4 36 40| 38 39| 38 37 48 | 40 36 42 33 54 28 45 36 36
s({o 6 5 2|5 4|5 5 5 2|4 s 5 2 0 2 2 6 7 6 2 2 7 6
7|0 8 4 4|8 s |7 7 7 5|8 4 7 1 2 10 3 6 9 5 7 12 6 3
1m|1 14 7 20|14 8 |18 11 9 4|11 11| 10 87 1 5 20 10 9 7 11 12 10 11
6|1 5 8 8|s 6 |4 7 3 5|5 6 6 3 0 7 8 3 6 3 5 4 6 8
912 9 100 2|7 11|11 7 11 15|10 8 9 6 18 4 10 10 12 12 11 10 7 9
6|15 3 7 1|4 8 |3 6 8 3|6 5 6 1 3 2 4 9 5 4 5 2 6 10
415 4 o 1|6 2|3 4 6 4|5 3 4 6 10 7 3 3 4 4 4 0 6 6
425 0o 6 o |4 3 1 2 8 8| 3 6 4 0 0 6 1 4 4 2 11 1 3 2
2 (12 0 12 1|2 2 |o 2 3 1|2 2 2 0 0 7 1 1 1 0 3 6 1 0
419 2 o o5 3|5 3 3 11| 4 4 4 1 4 4 4 5 2 0 10 1 6 2
51 1 4 3|4 6 |12 6 0 2|4 7 5 6 14 4 8 2 8 4 4 4 7 7
29 76 20 33 14 30 27 27 26 33 36 29 29 29 23 26 32 27 28 28 18 41 2.2 3.0 238
13|17 2 9 18|12 13 |8 14 12 12| 13 12| 13 9 9 13 12 15 9 11 13 14 8 16
4s 1 2 1m|s 3|7 3 3 5|3 6 4 2 0 1 3 6 3 3 1 7 2 6
57 1 9 5|3 7|4 6 4 2|6 4 5 10 2 4 2 9 2 4 2 4 6 8
7|19 3 112 13|s 9o |7 7 9 3|7 8 7 2 28 | 10 8 5 6 16 9 6 4 5
5 (13 1 4 7|5 6|2 5 7 6|6 4 5 2 9 10 3 5 4 6 5 7 2 6
17|14 14 25 19 |14 20 |19 15 22 17| 18 15| 17 3 14 | 14 22 13 20 9 19 26 10 18
12|12 15 14 12|16 8 |23 10 11 8| 14 8 12 2 6 11 8 14 14 14 16 9 11 11
2|3 22 4 10|14 9 |12 14 6 11|11 13| 12 6 19 6 13 12 15 16 15 11 9 10
10|4 19 14 2|11 8 |6 11 9 8|9 12| 10 n 0 16 12 7 8 7 7 6 19 7
4o 8 4 o |3 4 1 4 5 6| 4 3 4 0 0 2 1 5 5 3 2 0 10 2
6|0 14 o o7 s 1 4 12 14| 5 8 6 14 0 8 5 6 6 3 5 6 11 4
6 |4 1 4 3|s 7 |11 7 o 8|86 7 6 6 14 5 10 3 8 9 4 4 8 7
50 34 69 47 35 52 47 48 49 52 55 49 51 50 53 42 51 50 47 54 48 50 45 6.1 43
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Sample Size: 1001 ethnic minority adults in Britain

Fieldwork: 11th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

On a scale of 0to 10, where 0 is "strongly dislike"
and 10 is "strongly like", to what extent do you like
or dislike the Conservative Party?

0 - Strongly dislike

©oO~NOOUAWNRE

10 - Strongly like
Don't know
AVERAGE

On ascale of 0to 10, where 0 is "strongly dislike"
and 10 is "strongly like", to what extent do you like
or dislike the Labour Party?

0 - Strongly dislike

O O~NOOUTAWNRE

10 - Strongly like
Don't know
AVERAGE

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

16

Country of birth
Outside of
Total | UK the UK
1001| 360 641
1001f 415 586
% % %
38 49 33
5 4 5
7 10 5
11 13 10
6 4 7
9 8 10
6 3 7
4 2 5
4 1 5
2 2 2
4 1 5
5 3 7
29 19 383
13 16 10
4 4 4
5 7 4
7 8 6
5 5 5
17 16 18
12 8 14
12 13 11
10 8 10
4 4 4
6 5 7
6 3 8
50 4.6 5.2
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